




 

 

November 8, 2017 

ADDENDUM 2 JOB 22 

 

TO:  All prospective bidders and suppliers on Project SU‐2‐990(054)058 scheduled for the November 17, 

2017 bid opening. 

 

Revisions for SU‐2‐990(054)058: 
 

Remove the following sheets: 
 

 Section 4, Sheet 3 

 Section 11, Sheets 9‐10 

 Section 30, Sheet 2 
 

  Remove & Replace the following sheets: 
 

 Section 1, Sheet 1:  7th Street has been removed. 

 Section 2, Sheet 1:  Table of Contents has been updated to reflect removed sheets. 

 Section 8, Sheet 1:  The following bid items have been updated:  
 

"CONTRACT BOND", "REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER", "AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5", "PATCHING", 

"DOWELED CONTRACTION JOINT ASSEMBLY", "DOWEL BARS", "CONC PVMT REPAIR‐SPOT FULL DEPTH", 

"RANDOM PCC CRACK CLEANING & SEALING", "SPALL REPAIR‐PARTIAL DEPTH", "MOBILIZATION", 

"TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS", "TYPE I BARRICADE", "TYPE III BARRICADE", "DELINEATOR DRUMS", 

"STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS", "OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING", “ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX”, 

"ADJUST MANHOLE", "CURB & GUTTER‐TYPE I", "EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE", "EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN 

LINE", "EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE", "EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE", and "EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE" 
 

 Section 11, Sheet 9:  Section 11, Sheets 9‐10 were removed. Section 11, Sheet 11 was re‐numbered.   

 Section 30, Sheet 1:  7th Street has been removed. Section 30, Sheet 1‐2 were combined. 

 

Sincerely, 

KLJ 

 

Chad Petersen 

Project Engineer 

Enclosure(s):  Revised Plan Sheets 

Project #:  SU‐2‐990(054)058 
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Project: SU-2-990(054)058 (PCN-21845)

Rev: BID ITEMS

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER                          263.002 202 0130 LF   

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                        75.003 302 0120 TON  

PATCHING                                          10.004 430 2000 TON  

DOWELED CONTRACTION JOINT ASSEMBLY                244.005 570 0240 LF   

DOWEL BARS                                        1,486.006 570 0424 EA   

CONC PVMT REPAIR-SPOT FULL DEPTH                  13,433.007 570 0700 SF   

RANDOM PCC CRACK CLEANING & SEALING               1,176.008 570 0966 LF   

SPALL REPAIR-PARTIAL DEPTH                        1,668.009 570 1512 SF   

MOBILIZATION                                      1.010 702 0100 L SUM

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             3,874.011 704 1000 UNIT 

TYPE I BARRICADE                                  20.012 704 1050 EA   

TYPE III BARRICADE                                74.013 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  94.014 704 1060 EA   

STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS                         40.015 704 1080 EA   

OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING                  6,157.016 704 1500 SF   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation

022
Page 6  of 8

11/9/2017

JobNovember 17, 2017BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SU-2-990(054)058 (PCN-21845)

Rev: BID ITEMS

ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX                             1.017 722 6140 EA   

ADJUST MANHOLE                                    10.018 722 6200 EA   

CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I                              263.019 748 0140 LF   

EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE                             500746.020 762 0112 SF   

EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE                            3,132.021 762 0113 LF   

EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE                            4,422.022 762 0114 LF   

EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE                            527.023 762 0115 LF   

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE                           902.024 762 0117 LF   

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS                         4.025 772 2810 EA   

TOTAL SUM BID 
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SU-2-990(054)058

Revised 11/8/2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1

..     ..     ....

Section Page(s) Description

PLAN SECTIONS

1 Title Sheet1

2 Table of Contents1

4 Scope of Work1 - 2

6 Plan Notes1

8 Estimate of Quantities1

11 Concrete Pavement Data Sheets1 - 8

11 Striping Data Sheets9

20 Concrete Pavement Repair Detail1 - 5

20 Spall Repair Detail6

20 Pavement Reinforcing Detail at Pipe Locations7

20 Floating Manhole Details8

30 Typical Sections1

100 Traffic Control Devices List1

100 Traffic Control Layouts2 - 7

Number Description

LIST OF STANDARD DRAWINGS

NDDOT AbbreviationsD-101-1, 2 & 3

NDDOT Utility Company and Organization AbbreviationsD-101-10

Line StylesD-101-20, 21

SymbolsD-101-30, 31 & 32

Breakaway Systems For Construction Zone Signs - Perforated TubeD-704-7

Breakaway Systems For Construction Zone Signs - U-Channel PostD-704-8

Construction Sign Details - Terminal And Guide SignsD-704-9

Construction Sign Details - Warning SignsD-704-11

Barricade And Channelizing Device DetailsD-704-13

Construction Sign Punching And Mounting DetailsD-704-14

Road Closure LayoutsD-704-15

Road Closure And Lane Closure On A Two Way Road LayoutsD-704-19

Terminal And Seal Coat Sign LayoutsD-704-20

Construction Truck And Temporary Detour LayoutsD-704-22

Lane Closures On Urban Streets LayoutsD-704-25

Miscellaneous Sign LayoutsD-704-26

Portable Sign Support AssemblyD-704-50

Pavement Marking Message DetailsD-762-1

Pavement MarkingD-762-4

Number Description

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

SP 5184(14) Permits and Environmental Considerations
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ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

 

SU-2-990(054)058

JN MS

CITY OF VALLEY CITY, NORTH DAKOTA

 

5417110

 

SPEC CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL

PARTICIPATING

103 0100 CONTRACT BOND L SUM 1.0

202 0130 REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER LF 263

302 0120 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5 TON 75

430 2000 PATCHING TON 10

570 0240 DOWELED CONTRACTION JOINT ASSEMBLY LF 244

570 0424 DOWEL BARS EA 1,486

570 0700 CONC PVMT REPAIR-SPOT FULL DEPTH SF 13,433

570 0966 RANDOM PCC CRACK CLEANING & SEALING LF 1,176

570 1512 SPALL REPAIR-PARTIAL DEPTH SF 1,668

702 0100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1.0

704 1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS UNIT 3,874

704 1050 TYPE I BARRICADE EA 20

704 1052 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 74

704 1060 DELINEATOR DRUMS EA 94

704 1080 STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS EA 40

704 1500 OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING SF 6,157

722 6140 ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX EA 1

722 6200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 10

748 0140 CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I LF 263

762 0112 EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE SF 746.5

762 0113 EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE                            LF 3,132

762 0114 EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE                            LF 4,422

762 0115 EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE                            LF 527

762 0117 EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE                            LF 902

772 2810 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EA 4
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SU-2-990(054)058
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CITY OF VALLEY CITY, NORTH DAKOTA

 

5417110

DATA SHEETS

STRIPING

WINTER SHOW ROAD (Participating)

LENGTH QUANTITY UNIT

EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE (10’ SKIP 30’ GAP) 760 190 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE (DOUBLE LINE) 355 710 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE (CROSS WALKS) 0 0 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE (LANE MARKERS) 305 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE (STOP BARS) 34 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE (CONTINENTAL CROSSINGS) 0 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE EA

     RIGHT ARROW (16 SF) 1 16

     LEFT ARROW (16 SF) 0 0

     STRAIGHT AND TURN  (27 SF) 1 27

     SCHOOL CROSSING  (80 SF) 0 0

     ONLY  (22 SF) 0 0

TOTAL 43 SF

8TH AVENUE SW (Participating)

LENGTH QUANTITY UNIT

EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE (10’ SKIP 30’ GAP) 3680 920 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE (DOUBLE LINE) 0 0 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE (CROSS WALKS) 771.5 1543 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE (LANE MARKERS) 102 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE (STOP BARS) 237 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE (CONTINENTAL CROSSINGS) 276 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE EA

     RIGHT ARROW (16 SF) 2 32

     LEFT ARROW (16 SF) 2 32

     STRAIGHT AND TURN  (27 SF) 0 0

     SCHOOL CROSSING  (80 SF) 7 560

     ONLY  (22 SF) 0 0

TOTAL 624 SF

5TH AVENUE NE (Participating)

LENGTH QUANTITY UNIT

EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE (10’ SKIP 30’ GAP) 3320 830 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE (DOUBLE LINE) 241 482 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE (CROSS WALKS) 1440 2880 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE (LANE MARKERS) 120 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE (STOP BARS) 355 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE (CONTINENTAL CROSSINGS) 0 LF

EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE EA

     RIGHT ARROW (16 SF) 1 16

     LEFT ARROW (16 SF) 1 16

     STRAIGHT AND TURN  (27 SF) 0 0

     SCHOOL CROSSING  (80 SF) 0 0

     ONLY  (22 SF) 2 44

TOTAL 76 SF

4884
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SU-2-990(054)058
CITY OF VALLEY CITY, NORTH DAKOTA

 

JN MS 5417110

TYPICAL SECTIONS

Existing Curb & GutterExisting Curb & Gutter

8.5’12’12’8.5’

41’

or Valley Gutter

Existing Curb & Gutter/Mountable Curb & Gutter
or Mountable Curb & Gutter

Existing Curb & Gutter

Existing 8" Non-Reinf Concrete Pavement CL AE

33’ to 48’

4.5’ to 11’12’12’4.5’ to 13’

Sta. 12+61 to 54+32

Typical Section

5th Avenue NE

Sta. 200+00 to 238+20

Typical Section

8th Avenue SW

8"-9" Non-Reinf PCC Pavement

Existing 8" Non-Reinf PCC Pavement

Existing Curb & GutterExisting Curb & Gutter

8.5’12’12’8.5’

41’

Sta. 310+00 to 321+37

Typical Section

Winter Show Road

4884

30
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